5. Jiangsu Yanghe Investment Management Co.,Ltd.subscribed the partnership shares of

Nanjing Xingna Heyuan Venture Capital Partnership (Limited Partnership), Suzhou

Zhongxin Xingfu Shuzhi Venture Capital Partnership (Limited Partnership), Nanjing

Hongyang Equity Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership). For details, please refer

to the Announcement on cooperation and investment with professional investment

institutions (Announcement No: 2020-031) disclosed by the Company on 12August 2020,

Announcement on the subscription of Suzhou Zhongxin Xingfu Shuzhi Venture Capital

Fund(Announcement No: 2019-035) disclosed by the Company on 19October 2020,

Announcement on the subscription of Nanjing Hongyang Equity Investment

Fund(Announcement No: 2020-038) disclosed by the Company on 4 November 2020.

20. Significant events of subsidiaries
 Applicable √ N/A

  2020 Annual Report of Jiangsu Yanghe Distillery Co., Ltd.

 98

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

1. Changes in shares
1.1 Changes in shares

Unit：Share

Before Changes in this year ( + , - ) After

Number Proportion
Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalization of

capital reserves
Other Subtotal Number Proportion

I.Restricted shares 258,048,426 17.12% 0 0 0 1,421,297 1,421,297 259,469,723 17.22%

1.Shares held by the state 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.Shares held by state-owned

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.Shares held by other domestic

investors
258,048,426 17.12% 0 0 0 1,421,297 1,421,297 259,469,723 17.22%

Including:Shares held by domestic

corporations
249,480,000 16.55% 0 0 0 0 0 249,480,000 16.55%

Shares held by domestic individuals 8,568,426 0.57% 0 0 0 1,421,297 1,421,297 9,989,723 0.67%

4.Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: Shares held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign individuals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II.Non-restricted shares 1,248,939,574 82.88% 0 0 0 -1,421,297 -1,421,297 1,247,518,277 82.78%

1.CNY common shares 1,248,939,574 82.88% 0 0 0 -1,421,297 -1,421,297 1,247,518,277 82.78%

2.Domestically listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III.Total shares 1,506,988,000 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,506,988,000 100.00%

Reasons for the change in shares

√ Applicable  N/A

  2020 Annual Report of Jiangsu Yanghe Distillery Co., Ltd.

 99

The reasons for the change of the Company's shares are mainly caused by changes of the locked shares held by the Company's executives.

Approval of share changes

 Applicable √N/A

Transfer of share ownership

 Applicable √N/A

Implementation progress of share repurchase

√ Applicable  N/A

On 29 October 2019, the sixth session of the ninth meeting of the board of directors was held. It reviewed and approved the plan about repurchasing

part of the social public shares, and agreed to use its own funds to repurchase shares through centralized bidding. The total amount of repurchase is